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RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF BIO MEDICAL ENGINEER, OFFICE ASSISTANT(NS) AND PERSONAL 
ASSISTANT IN AIIMS RAIPUR ON REGULAR BASIS 

{Ref Recruitment Notice No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ /12/2017/AIIMS RPR/2155  dated 06.12.02017} 

 
FINAL RESULT 

 
Recruitment notice for filling up the post of BIO MEDICAL ENGINEER, OFFICE ASSISTANT(NS) 

AND PERSONAL ASSISTANT on direct recruitment basis in AIIMS Raipur was issued along with other 
posts vide Notice No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ /12/2017/AIIMS.RPR/2155 dated 06.12.2017. 
Computer Based Test (CBT) for recruitment to the above posts was held on 27-28TH FEB.2018. The result 
of the CBT was declared vide notice dated 8.8.2018.  Verification of documents of the shortlisted 
candidates followed by Skill Test for the post of Office Assistant (NS) and Personal Assistant was 
conducted on 8th -9th Sept. 2018 at Govt. Polytechnic College, Raipur. The details are as under   
 
S. 
N
o. 

Name of the Post  No. of 
vacancies 
 

No. of candidates 
shortlisted for Skill 
Test & Doc. 
verification 

No. of 
candidates 
appeared 
document 
verification 

No. of candidates 
found eligible  
after doc. 
verification 

No. of 
candidates 
appeared in 
Skill Test 

1 Office Assistant (NS) 10 [UR-07; 
OBC-02;      
SC-01] 

50 50 46 46 

2 Personal Assistant 06 [UR-05; 
OBC-01] 

28 25 25 25 

 

2.  As per the provisions given in the notice of examination, the competent authority at AIIMS 
Raipur has decided to keep the qualifying marks in Skill Test at 50% or above. Also, candidates who have 
taken the Stenography skill test for the post of Personal Assistant in long hand have been disqualified.  
 

3. The result of the Skill Test is Annexed at ANNEXURE-I 
 

4 Skill Test was qualifying in nature and qualifying in Skill test does not entail any right of 
appointment to the candidates. Only those candidates who have qualified in the Skill Test were 
considered for final selection and the same has been done on the basis of marks obtained by the 
qualified candidates in the Computer Based Test.  
 

5. List of candidates recommended for appointment to the post of Personal Assistant and Office 
Assistant (NS) is as under :- 
 
PERSONAL ASSISTANT 
 

S. 
No. 

Roll Number Name of the Candidate Date of Birth Cat. 
Select 
Cat. 

Rank 

1 1102203616 Ashok Prajapat  20-05-1995 OBC* UR SL-01 

2 1102203660 Kumari Alpna Sinha  06-02-1988 OBC* UR SL-02 

3 1102204246 Sandeep Kumar Sahu  13-06-1995 OBC* UR SL-03 
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OFFICE ASSISTANT 
 

S. 
No. 

Roll Number Name of the Candidate Date of Birth Cat. 
Select 
Cat. 

Rank 

1 1101100019 Chandramouli Sharma  12-07-1991 UR UR SL-01 

2 1203102360 Amit Yadav  21-12-1989 OBC* UR SL-02 

3 1102100731 Shashwat Upadhyay  09-08-1991 UR UR SL-03 

4 1101100041 Akash Nayak  21-05-1988 OBC* UR SL-04 

5 1203100655 Uttam Kant Sharma  10-11-1992 UR UR SL-05 

6 1203102537 Ajay Thakre  08-06-1993 OBC* UR SL-06 

7 1203102819 Nitish Kumar  16-01-1988 UR UR SL-07 

8 1203101480 Pavan Kumar Begari  31-08-1988 SC SC SL-08 

9 1203102821 Nitin Rambhau Vanjari  01-11-1989 OBC OBC SL-09 

10 1203102351 Avinash Kumar  26-11-1993 OBC OBC SL-10 

 
7. As mentioned in the notice of result of CBT dated 8.8.2018, no Skill Test was conducted for the 
post of Bio-Medical Engineer. Verification of documents of the shortlisted candidates for the post of 
Bio-Medical Engineer was held on 30.8.2018 at AIIMS Raipur. The status of candidates after document 
verification was uploaded on the website of AIIMS Raipur vide notice dated 5.10.18 and objections were 
called till 12.10.2018.  The eligibility status of the candidates after document verification is annexed at 
ANNEXURE-II.  
 
8. Only those candidates who were found to be eligible for the post have been considered for final 
selection and final selection has been made on solely on the basis of marks obtained in CBT. Accordingly, 
the name of the candidate recommended for appointment to  the post of BIO MEDICAL ENGINEER on 
the basis of marks scored in the CBT is as under:- 
 

S. 
No. 

Roll Number Name of the Candidate Date of Birth Cat. Select 
Cat. 

Rank 

1 1203200356 PURUSHOTTAM GUPTA 01/07/1990 UR UR SL-01 

 
9. Candidates should note that their candidature is purely PROVISIONAL at all stages of 
recruitment and subject to fulfilling all the eligibility criteria prescribed for the post. The candidature of 
the candidate is liable to be cancelled by the Competent Authority in AIIMS Raipur if at any stage of their 
appointment it is found that he/she does not fulfill any of eligibility criteria or conditions or if he/she 
does not belong to the category claimed or if he/she has concealed or given incorrect information which 
if known earlier, would have rendered him/her ineligible for selection to the respective post.  
 
10. Offer of appointment will be issued shortly. Candidates are advised to regularly visit website of 
AIIMS Raipur for further updates. 
 
 

Deputy Director (Admn.) 
AIIMS, Raipur 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  



ANNEXURE-1 
 

RESULT OF SKILL TEST 
 
PERSONAL ASSISTANT [UR-05; OBC-01] (IN ROLL NO. ORDER) 
 

S. 
No. 

Roll Number Name of the Candidate 
Date of 
Birth 

Cat. Result of  Skill Test 

1.  1102203561 Pradip Kumar Muduli  02-06-1989 OBC* Absent 

2.  1102203570 Shammy Kumari  18-12-1995 UR Not Qualified 

3.  1102203616 Ashok Prajapat  20-05-1995 OBC* Qualified 

4.  1102203621 Anil Kumar Palo  29-12-1990 UR Not Qualified 

5.  1102203627 Krishan Kundan  05-01-1989 UR Not Qualified 

6.  1102203644 Rakesh Kumar Yadav  08-05-1996 UR Not Qualified 

7.  1102203645 Saket Kumar Singh  06-09-1992 OBC* Not Qualified 

8.  1102203660 Kumari Alpna Sinha  06-02-1988 OBC* Qualified 

9.  1102203661 Suman Kumar Dutta  08-01-1989 UR Not Qualified 

10.  1102203663 Sameer Sahu  20-02-1990 OBC* Disqualified 

11.  1102203689 Jyotsana Kashyap  02-11-1989 OBC* Not Qualified 

12.  1102203695 Utpal Dutta  21-06-1991 OBC* Not Qualified 

13.  1102203696 Vipin Kumar  05-08-1991 OBC* Disqualified 

14.  1102203713 Shri Om  05-02-1995 UR Not Qualified 

15.  1102203720 Vishakha Khare  14-05-1996 UR Not Qualified 

16.  1102203731 Nitin Sharma  21-08-1988 UR Not Qualified 

17.  1102203734 Satyajit Sahoo  15-03-1995 UR Not Qualified 

18.  1102203739 Anupama Kashyap  25-11-1986 OBC Not Qualified 

19.  1102203746 Vivek Kumar Watti  15-08-1990 ST* Disqualified 

20.  1102204109 Praween Chandra  02-09-1992 OBC* Disqualified 

21.  1102204118 Sachin Bakshi  05-01-1991 UR Absent 

22.  1102204122 Badal Nayak  06-12-1990 OBC* Disqualified 

23.  1102204130 Neelima Gowthami Tadela  11-05-1990 UR Not Qualified 

24.  1102204154 Ashish Kumar Pandey  26-05-1989 UR Disqualified 

25.  1102204205 Arjun Singh  15-08-1988 OBC* Absent 

26.  1102204246 Sandeep Kumar Sahu  13-06-1995 OBC* Qualified 

27.  1102204333 Shubham Sharma  23-10-1994 UR Disqualified 

28.  1102204356 Pavitra Dubey  11-10-1993 UR Disqualified 
 

OFFICE ASSISTANT(NS) [ UR-07;OBC-02;SC-01] (IN ROLL NO. ORDER) 

S. 
No. 

Roll Number Name of the Candidate 
Date of 
Birth 

Cat. Result of  Skill Test 

1.  1101100019 Chandramouli Sharma  12-07-1991 UR Qualified 
2.  1101100041 Akash Nayak  21-05-1988 OBC* Qualified 
3.  1101100242 Rakesh Kumar Sonkar  30-11-1988 OBC Qualified 
4.  1101100289 Sumit Kumar Adhikary  29-09-1989 SC Qualified 
5.  1101100495 Arvind Kumar Patel  12-11-1988 OBC Not Qualified 
6.  1102100014 Bhanu Pratap Sahu  15-09-1994 OBC Qualified 
7.  1102100100 Vikas Kumar Singh  27-11-1992 OBC Not Qualified 
8.  1102100103 Rakesh Kumar Dewangan  31-07-1990 OBC Qualified 
9.  1102100162 Santosh Kumar Kaushik  17-12-1993 OBC Qualified 
10.  1102100731 Shashwat Upadhyay  09-08-1991 UR Qualified 
11.  1102100831 Rajesh Chandra  14-05-1989 OBC Qualified 



12.  1102101720 Megha Kaushik  31-05-1990 OBC Qualified 
13.  1102101785 Sanjay Kumar Kurre  17-09-1991 SC Qualified 
14.  1102102222 Abhay Kushwah  31-10-1991 UR Qualified 
15.  1102102247 Yajurved Maurya  24-11-1990 OBC Qualified 
16.  1102102276 Sandeep Sinha  06-10-1991 UR Absent 
17.  1102102927 G Raja  13-04-1992 SC Qualified 
18.  1102102986 Shubham Channawar  22-10-1993 OBC Qualified 
19.  1203100037 Chennoju Raghuveer  18-06-1993 UR Qualified 
20.  1203100039 Deepak Chaudhary  13-08-1994 SC* Absent 
21.  1203100077 Prittam Priyadarshi Patra  25-07-1992 UR Not Qualified 
22.  1203100124 Kunal Vardhan  15-11-1989 OBC Qualified 
23.  1203100452 Saddam Hussain  01-04-1994 UR Not Qualified 
24.  1203100575 Kamble Vivek Kishor  10-07-1991 SC* Not Qualified 
25.  1203100640 Pushpraj Singh  04-07-1988 SC Qualified 
26.  1203100655 Uttam Kant Sharma  10-11-1992 UR Qualified 

27.  1203101209 
Shamkuwar Prajyot 
Rajkumar  

02-06-1992 
SC 

Not Qualified 

28.  1203101238 Gadge Akhil Dewaji  14-11-1990 SC Qualified 
29.  1203101258 Mahesh Chandra Kapri  25-01-1989 UR Qualified 
30.  1203101283 Dhiraj Kumar  18-10-1988 OBC Qualified 
31.  1203101320 Sakhare Nitin Anandrao  03-03-1992 SC Not Qualified 
32.  1203101473 Gautam Kumar  15-02-1990 OBC Not Qualified 
33.  1203101480 Pavan Kumar Begari  31-08-1988 SC* Qualified 
34.  1203102293 Padala Venkata Vinaysai  18-08-1995 OBC Qualified 
35.  1203102330 Ashish Prasoon  22-02-1992 UR Not Qualified 
36.  1203102335 Mohit Arora  24-04-1991 UR Qualified 
37.  1203102351 Avinash Kumar  26-11-1993 OBC Qualified 
38.  1203102358 Amit Vyas  16-09-1988 UR Qualified 
39.  1203102360 Amit Yadav  21-12-1989 OBC* Qualified 
40.  1203102394 Himanshu Bhushan  09-11-1988 OBC Not Qualified 
41.  1203102450 Aarti Yadav  23-10-1991 OBC Qualified 
42.  1203102458 Akshay Limje  19-08-1992 OBC Qualified 
43.  1203102478 Gaurav Sonekar  28-04-1994 OBC Qualified 
44.  1203102503 Azad Kumar Yadav  26-08-1991 OBC Qualified 
45.  1203102535 Pravin Kumar  01-08-1988 OBC Absent 
46.  1203102537 Ajay Thakre  08-06-1993 OBC* Qualified 
47.  1203102802 Pushpendra Singh Lodhi  20-07-1990 OBC Absent 
48.  1203102806 Akshay Kumar Rahar  17-07-1994 OBC Qualified 
49.  1203102819 Nitish Kumar  16-01-1988 UR Qualified 
50.  1203102821 Nitin Rambhau Vanjari  01-11-1989 OBC* Qualified 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE –II 

POST : BIO MEDICAL ENGINEER 

ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF CANDIDATES AFTER VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS (IN ROLL NO. ORDER) 

S. 
No. 

Roll Number Name of the Candidate Cat. Eligible/Prov. Eligibile/Not Eligible 

1 1102200308 ABHISHEK KUMAR SONI OBC* Eligible 

2 1102200321 TRIYMBIKA GOSWAMI OBC* Eligible 

3 1102200376 VINOD PRASAD OBC* Eligible 

4 1102201156 ANKIT KUMAR UR Eligible 

5 1203200235 RUDRA DUTT SHUKLA UR Eligible 

6 1203200356 PURUSHOTTAM GUPTA UR Eligible 

7 1203200362 YASH GAJANAN TIKNAYAT UR Eligible 

8 1203200374 SOUMYA DUTTA UR Eligible 

9 1203200381 SOURABH SHARMA UR Eligible 

10 
1203200398 GAYATRI PANDA UR Not eligible 

(Not having the requisite degree) 

11 1203200400 SHYMA.K.BABU OBC* Eligible 

 

 


